



Thank you for choosing the York Endoscopy Center for your health care. The center and staff are committed to your treatment being successful. Please understand that payment of your bill is considered part of your treatment. The following is a statement of our financial policy, which we ask you to read and sign.

The statement / bill you receive from the York Endoscopy Center is not inclusive of the care provided by your physician or the anesthesia services. You will receive a separate bill from your physician and the anesthesia provider for their services.

We participate with many insurance companies. If we participate with your insurance, we will submit a claim to your insurance company. Participation means that we have a signed contract with the insurance company to provide care for the people they cover. Each company's contract is different, and certain services may not be covered depending on your employee health benefits. Prior to your appointment, please contact your employer's benefits coordinator or your insurance company for details of your coverage. WE CANNOT GUARANTEE PAYMENT OF YOUR CLAIM. Reduction or rejection of a claim by your insurance company does not relieve the financial obligation you

If we do not participate with your insurance or you are Self-Pay, we will submit the claim for your services to your insurance carrier. Payment of the facility fee for your scheduled procedure is expected 48 hours prior to the services being rendered. For your convenience we accept cash, check, MasterCard, VISA, and Discover. This may not be inclusive of all facility charges incurred at the time of service, and you may receive a bill from York Endoscopy Center

at a later date for any remainder of your balance.

The York Endoscopy Center is committed to providing the best treatment possible for our patients and we charge what is usual and customary for our area. You are responsible for payment regardless of any insurance company's arbitrary determination of UCR.

Accounts that remain unpaid over 90 days will be considered delinquent and may be turned over to our collection agency. We will attempt to assist you in arranging payment of your balance so that collection efforts are not necessary. If York Endoscopy Center need to use a collection agency or attorney to collect the unpaid amount, the patient may be charged for all fees and costs to York Endoscopy Center by the agency or attorney. There will be a \$30.00 service charge for any returned checks.

Drs. Ahlbrandt, Jindal, Shi, Wang and Abbas have a financial interest in York Endoscopy Center, which was developed to provide high quality, non-threatening endoscopic care. You may have your procedure at York Endoscopy Center or any other facility where your physician has endoscopic privileges.

We require a 24-hour notice to cancel your appointment. If you no show or cancel your appointment on the day of your scheduled visit on 2 consecutive occasions, there will be a \$50 fee to reschedule that appointment. The \$50 fee will be reimbursed to you the day of your rescheduled appointment. If you choose not to pay the \$50 fee, it will be interpreted that you intend to seek your GI care elsewhere.

Revised 8/17



